LICENSE AGREEMENT RECORDATION COVER S' -PATENTS ONLY-

10-11-2000

|--|--|

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 101483816

			and angular account (c) or copy marcor.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)				
	a)	Jae-Duk MO	ON		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	a)	Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.		
		Address:	416, Maetan-3 dong,		
			Paldal-ku, Suweon City		

Kyeonggi-do 442-373
Republic of Korea

Merger

3. Nature of conveyance

Assignment
Security Agreement
Other

Execution Date: July 1, 2000

Nerger
Change of Name
License Agreement

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Not yet assigned

5184895

The title of the (new) application is:

To: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

OZONE GENERATOR IN LIQUIDS

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

HICKMAN COLEMAN & HUGHES, LLP

1825 I Street, N.W.

Suite 400

Washington D.C. 20006 Tel. No.: (202) 775-4180 Fax No.: (202) 429-9574

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0384
(Order No. SEM1G000)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: August 22, 2000

Brian R. Coleman

10/10/2000 GTON11

00000290 500384 515489

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Registration No. 39,145

Attorney Docket No. SEM1G000

(Revised 01/96)

LICENSE AGREEMENT

License Agreement

This agreement is effective on <u>JULY 1, 2000</u> (date) between EcoAid, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, located at #12 Dongwon B/D, 946-14 Daechidong, Gangnam-ku, Seoul 135-280, REPUBLIC OF KOREA and Jae-Duk MOON, an individual residing at #101-702 Taewang Greenhills Apt. 360, Jimyou-dong, Dong-ku, Taegu Metropolitan City 701-480, REPUBLIC OF KOREA.

Scope of Contract

This licensing agreement shall apply to the United States of America and its territories exclusively, and shall not affect the rights of the parties in any other jurisdiction or territory.

Grant of Rights

Jae-Duk MOON (Licensor) grants to EcoAid (Licensee) and its affiliates, assigns, heirs an exclusive license for United States Patent No. 5,154,895 (Ozone Generator in Liquids) and the technical information and improvements relating to that patent including the right to grant sublicenses, to make, have made, use, and sell any Licensed Product and any Improvement in the United States of America and its territories only.

Compensation and Royalties

Licensee shall pay Licensor <u>one dollar</u> (monetary amount) and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged for the exclusive rights to the above-referenced patent.

Duration and Termination

This Agreement is effective on <u>JULY 1, 2000</u> (date) and terminates on the expiration date of the patent in the United States of America.

Representations

Licensor represents and warrants that (i) it has received an assignment of the

PATENT REEL: 011137 FRAME: 0052 rights of the Licensor's Inventors in and to the Licensed Patent Rights, (ii) it has not granted any license under the Licensed Patent Rights except to Licensee pursuant to this Agreement and is under no obligation to grant any such license, (iii) it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Licensed Technical Information and (iv) there are no outstanding liens, encumbrances, agreements or understandings of any kind, either written, oral or implied which are inconsistent with any provision of this Agreement.

Choice of Law

This assignment shall be construed, interpreted, and applied according to laws of <u>Korea</u>, as such laws are applied to contracts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto signed this Agreement the day, month, and year written below.

Signatures of parties

LICENSOR

Signature: Jae-DWK Moon

Signatory's name: Jae-Duk MOON

LICENSEE

Signatory's name: Young-Kwon KIM

Signatory's title: President

Company name: EcoAid Corp.

Executed this _____ 1ST ____ day of ____ JULY _____, 2000.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

p Art Unit: Unassigned
niner: Unassigned
Docket No. SEM1G000
August 22, 2000
11.8, 200

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington DC 20231 on

igned Lynette E. James

LICENSE AGREEMENT RECORDATION TRANSMITTAL

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Enclosed please find the License Agreement Recordation Cover Sheet along with the License Agreement.

If any additional fees are required to facilitate filing the enclosed, please charge such fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0384 (Order No. SEM1G000).

Respectfully submitted, HICKMAN COLEMAN & HUGHES, LLP

Brian R. Coleman Registration No. 39,145

1825 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20006 Telephone: (202) 775-4180

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 011137 FRAME: 0054